



## Ingredients

### Chocolate & Pistachio Cookie

**PISTACHIO** Praline (27.8%) (**PISTACHIO** (53.6%), Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup), Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Coconut Cream (Coconut Extract (78%), Water, Stabiliser: Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Diphosphate, Sucrose, Calcium Phosphate, Maldon Sea Salt), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour; Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Aquafaba, 100% Cocoa Powder (5.7%), Milk Chocolate (4.6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), **PISTACHIO** (2.8%), Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Bicarbonate of Soda.

### Strawberry Bakewell Cookie

Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour; Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Strawberry Jam (10.5%) (Sugar, Strawberries, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates; Gelling Agent: Pectin), **ALMOND** (8%), Aquafaba, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), **ALMOND** Essence (Sunflower Oil, **ALMOND** Oil, **ALMOND** Extract, **HAZELNUT** Extract, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Bean Extract), Bicarbonate of Soda.

### Marble Cookie

Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour; Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Aquafaba, 100% Cocoa Powder, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), Gluten Free **OAT** Milk (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Bicarbonate of Soda.

### Cherry & Pecan Cookie

Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour; Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar; **PECANS** (5.7%), Aquafaba, Cherries (4.5%), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), Cranberries, **WALNUTS**, Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Bicarbonate of Soda.

### Speculoo Cookie

Speculoo Caramel (27.3%) (Gluten Free **OATS**, Unrefined Cane Sugar, Unrefined Muscovado Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Cornflour; Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Coconut Cream (Coconut Extract (78%), Water, Stabiliser: Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour; Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar; Aquafaba, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter; Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), Speculoo Biscuit (4.5%) (Gluten Free **OATS**, Unrefined Cane Sugar, Unrefined Muscovado Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Cornflour; Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Cinnamon, Sea Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda) Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Bicarbonate of Soda.

### Raspberry & White Chocolate

Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free **OAT** Flour; White Chocolate (14.8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Vegan Block (Shea Butter; Water; Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Aquafaba, Raspberry (2.3%), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Bicarbonate of Soda.

### Allergen Information

See **BOLD** for allergens listed in product ingredients.

Produced in an environment that handles **NUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, PECANS, PISTACHIOS & WALNUTS)** and Certified Gluten Free **OATS**.

### Shelf Life

Our cookies are best enjoyed within 3 days of delivery however they do last longer.  
We suggest gently warming them for a mouthwatering treat. Storage: Keep in a cool dry place.